

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

3

To: ~18506176380	Page: 3 of 4	2021-10-22 08:32:02 CST	12122023573	<ul> <li>From: Kimberly Laughrey</li> </ul>
DocuSign Envelope ID:	A1902755-BA4D-43C4-9B6C-F	47151A59A3C Articles of Merger For Florida Limited Liability Com	EFFECTI DC+ 2	VE DATE

The following Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Company(ies) in accordance with s. 605.1025, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each merging party are as follows:

<u>Name</u>	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Type
Royce International, LLC	Florida	LLC
<u> </u>		

SECOND: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction of the surviving party are as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Type
Gabriel Performance Products, LLC	Ohio	

<u>**THIRD:</u>** The merger was approved by each domestic merging entity that is a limited liability company in accordance with ss.605.1021-605.1026; by each other merging entity in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction; and by each member of such limited liability company who as a result of the merger will have interest holder liability under s.605.1023(1)(b).</u>

2021 GCT 2.2 PH 12: 54 :

DocuSign En	welope ID: A1902755-BA4D-43C4-9B6C-F4	7151A59A3C			
<u>FOUR</u>	TH: Please check one of the boxes	s that apply to surviving entity: (if a	applicable)		
	This entity exists before the merge are attached.	r and is a domestic filing entity, the	e amendment, if any to its p	oublic organic record	
	This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the public organic record is attached.				
	This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic limited liability limited partnership or a domestic limited liability partnership, its statement of qualification is attached.				
	This entity is a foreign entity that of mailing address to which the depart Florida Statutes is:		•		
	10003 Woodloch Forest Drive, Th	e Woodlands, TX-77380			
				· · · ·	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

**<u>FIFTH</u>**: This entity agrees to pay any members with appraisal rights the amount, to which members are entitled under ss.605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

SIXTH: If other than the date of filing, the delayed effective date of the merger, which cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State:

October 31, 2021, 12:05 am

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

SEVENTH: Signature(s) for Each Party:

Name of Entity/Organization: Royce International, LLC Gabriet Performance Products, LLC		Sj <del>gnaturojo</del> ji ov. Hicko-	Na	Typed or Printed Name of Individual: Phil Lister Phil Lister	
		CF03CF732003431			
Corporations:			President or Officer nature of incorporator.)		
General partnerships:			er or authorized person		
Non-Florida Limited Partnerships: Signature		res of all general par e of a general partn re of an authorized p	er		
Fees: For each Limited Liability For each Limited Partnersh For each Other Business E	nip:	\$25.00 \$52.50 \$25.00	For each Corporation: For each General Partnersh <u>Certified Copy (optional)</u>	•	